

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Schexnayder to Engrossed House Bill No. 605 by Representative Schexnayder

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 4, at the beginning of line 10, before "milligrams" delete "eight" and insert "five"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 5, delete line 15 in its entirety and insert the following:

5       "(a) Contain no medical claims.

6       (b) Have a scannable bar code, QR code, or web address linked to a document or  
7 website that contains a certificate of analysis as provided in Subsection E of this Section.

8       (c) Clearly state the amount of THC per serving, serving size, and servings per  
9 package.

10       (2) Any adult-use consumable hemp product shall be identified as such on the label  
11 and shall contain a warning of possible intoxicating effects.

12       ~~(3) Any label that does not meet the criteria provided in this Subsection that was~~  
13 ~~approved by the department prior to June 16, 2022, may be used in Louisiana until July 1,~~  
14 ~~2023."~~

15 AMENDMENT NO. 3

16 On page 7, at the end of line 9, after "hemp." insert "The department shall order any  
17 cannabinoid product processed or sold in-state that the department has reason to believe is  
18 derived from a source other than hemp to be tested by a state laboratory."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 4

20 On page 7, delete lines 19 through 21 and lines 25 through 29 in their entirety

21 AMENDMENT NO. 5

22 On page 8, at the beginning of line 1, change "(2)" to "(1)"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 6

24 On page 8, at the beginning of line 8, change "(3)" to "(2)"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 7

26 On page 8, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:

27       "(3) Ensuring permittees are not selling any consumable hemp products to persons  
28 that do not meet the age requirements provided in this Section."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 8

2 On page 9, at the end of line 8, after "performed" delete the period "." and delete lines 9 and  
3 10 in their entirety and insert "and shall not exceed one hundred seventy-five dollars per  
4 year."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 9

6 On page 9, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

7 "(3) Any adult-use consumable hemp products sold at a retail location shall be kept  
8 behind the counter."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 10

10 On page 10, line 1, after "than" and before "hundred" change "~~three~~ five" to "three"